FandP-C2/143/2024-FandP G.O.(Rt)No.329/2024/F&P





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Fisheries Department- The Kerala State Coastal Area Development Corporation is retained as the Project Management Consultant (PMC) for the Construction of the Kozhikode Central Fish Market & Construction of Aluva Central Fish Market.

FISHERIES & PORT (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.329/2024/F&P Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-06-2024

Read 1 GO(P)No.78/2023, dated 27/07/2023

- 2 GO(RT)No.226/2024/F&PD, dated: 07/05/2024
- 3 Letter No.DFTVM/2117/2023-K3 dated 04/05/2024 from the Director of Fisheries.

ORDER

As per the Government order read 1st above the area of accreditation of KSCADC was amended as "General Civil works as PMC".

- 2)As per the Government order read 2 nd above administrative sanction was accorded for the Construction of the Kozhikode Central Fish Market & Construction of Aluva Central Fish Market for an amount of Rs.10340.99 lakh with Central share of Rs.5894.40 lakh and State share of Rs.4446.60 lakh.
- 3) Vide letter cited 3 rd above, the Director of Fisheries reported that Kerala State Coastal Area Development Corporation is an accredited agency (PMC) of civil project under Government of Kerala and Kerala State Coastal Area Development Corporation has expertise in fisheries related projects including the construction of markets. Also, KIIFB has empaneled Kerala State Coastal Area Development Corporation as SPV for fish market projects. Hence the Director of fisheries recommended to consider Kerala State Coastal Area Development Corporation as the executing agency for the construction of fish market project at Kozhikkode.
- 4) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to retain the Kerala State Coastal Area Development

FandP-C2/143/2024-FandP G.O.(Rt)No.329/2024/F&P

Corporation as the Project Management Consultant (PMC) for the Construction of the Kozhikode Central Fish Market & Construction of Aluva Central Fish Market.

5)The Director Of Fisheries will take further necessary action in this matter.

(By order of the Governor) K S SRINIVAS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

The Director of Fisheries, Thiruvananthapuram
The Principal Accountant General, (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
The Principal Accountant General, (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
The Deputy Director II, Web and New Media, I&PRD,
Thiruvananthapuram
(For uploading in the Government website)
Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer